
 

 

CITY OF FAIRFIELD 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-73 

 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FAIRFIELD AUTHORIZING STAFF TO ENTER 

INTO SIDE LETTER AGREEMENTS AMENDING THE MEMORANDA OF UNDERSTANDING FOR 

ALL EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATIONS TO EXTEND THE EXPIRATION DATE FROM JUNE 30, 2021 TO 

JUNE 30, 2022 

 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Fairfield enacted the Employer-Employee Relations 

Resolution No. 2001-185, pursuant to the Meyers-Milias Brown Act (MMBA), California 

Government Code Section 3500, et. Seq, and representatives of the City Manager have met and 

conferred in good faith with representatives of all the Fairfield employee associations; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Fairfield General Management Association (FGMA), the Fairfield Employees’ 

Association (FEA), the Fairfield Part-Time Employees’ Association (PFTEA), the Fairfield 

Professional Firefighters’ Association (FPFA), the Fairfield Police Officers’ Association (FPOA), the 

Fairfield Police Managers’ Association (FPMA), and the Fairfield Fire Managers’ Association 

(FFMA) have ratified tentative agreements made by both parties to extend the expiration of their 

Memoranda of Understanding’s from June 30, 2021 to June 30, 2022. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FAIRFIELD HEREBY RESOLVES: 

 

Section 1. The City Council hereby approves the attached terms and conditions of employment 

with the Fairfield General Management Association, the Fairfield Employees’ Association, the 

Fairfield Part-Time Employees’ Association, the Fairfield Professional Firefighters’ Association, 

the Fairfield Police Officers’ Association, the Fairfield Police Managers’ Association, and the 

Fairfield Fire Managers’ Association. 

 

Section 2.   The City Manager is authorized and directed to do all things necessary to implement 

this resolution. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                RES. NO. 2021-73 

                  Page 2 

 

 

 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 20th day of April, 2021, by the following vote: 

 

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: PRICE / BERTANI / MOY / PANDURO / TIMM / TONNESEN / VACCARO  

 

NOES:   COUNCILMEMBERS:                  

 

ABSENT:  COUNCILMEMBERS:                  

 

ABSTAIN:  COUNCILMEMBERS:                  

 

 

                           

          MAYOR 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

____________________________ 

CITY CLERK 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


